

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 514

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Vaughn” and substitute “Vaughn, and Kullen”; and in line 13, after “agreements;” insert “defining a certain term:”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 2, insert:

“(A) (1) IN THIS SECTION, “INTERNATIONAL TRADE AGREEMENT” MEANS A TRADE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AND A FOREIGN COUNTRY TO WHICH THE STATE, AT THE REQUEST OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, IS A PARTY.

(2) “INTERNATIONAL TRADE AGREEMENT” DOES NOT INCLUDE A TRADE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE AND A FOREIGN COUNTRY TO WHICH THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT IS NOT A PARTY.”;

in line 3, strike “(A)” and substitute “(B)”; in the same line, strike “(B)” and substitute “(C)”; and in line 10, strike “(B)” and substitute “(C)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 35, strike “October” and substitute “June”.